PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name Exe				Execution Date				
Susan K. Keay	Susan K. Keay 06/24/2004							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	University of	Maryla	iryland, Baltimore					
Street Address:	520 West Lor	ombard Street						
City:	Baltimore	3altimore						
State/Country:	MARYLAND	MARYLAND						
Postal Code:	21201-1602	1-1602						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number								
		11955						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number:	7136518	15246						
Phone:	713-651	713-651-5151						
Email:	713-651-5151 HOIPDOCKET@fulbright.com							
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.								
Correspondent Name								
Address Line 1:	Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.							
Address Line 2:		1301 McKinney, Suite 5100						
Address Line 4:	Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			HO-P03002US5					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Melissa L. Sistrunk						
Total Attachments: 1 source=ExecutedKeayAssignment#page1.tif								

ASSIGNMENT

UMB Docket Number: SK2004-056

Ì

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to Susan K. Keay, the undersigned hereby sells and assigns to the University of Maryland, Baltimore, a constituent institution of the University System of Maryland, an agency of the State of Maryland, having an address at 520 West Lombard Street, Baltimore, MD 21201-1602 (assignee), her entire rights, titles and interests

check applicable space(s) [X] for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100)

[X] and throughout the world,

in the invention known as "A novel antiproliferative factor and methods of use," for which application for patent was made in the United States of America on July 1, 2003 (also known as U.S. provisional patent application serial number 60/484,010, and in the invention for which application for patent was made in the United States of America on October 29, 2003 (also known as U.S. provisional patent application serial number 60/515,850), and in the invention for which application for patent was made in the United States of America on May 7, 2004 (also known as U.S. provisional patent application 60/569,363), and in any and all non-provisional and/or international patent applications and/or foreign patent applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent and divisional and continuing patent applications thereof to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the patent applications, non-provisionals and/or international and/or foreign patent applications, and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding patent applications thereof and also to execute separate Assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the applications or any non-provisional, continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that undersigned has full right to convey undersigned's entire interest herein assigned, and that undersigned has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite her name:

Signature://Cary		_ Date:	(4/04	
Name: Susan K. Keay		Residence:	3117 Storybool	Court
City: Ellicott City	State:	Maryland		21042-2371
State of <u>May Land</u> City of <u>County of</u> <u>Balling</u> Subscribed and sworn to before me Legalization-notarization not required for a	this 2410	S. Dall	Lung Lung Lung Lung Lung Lung Lung Lung	, 20 <u>04</u> Отнустан сталинс Мологу Распа 261). ТЕНТ
ECORDED: 08/01/2012			REEL: 02869	6 FRAME: 0656

RECORDED: 08/01/2012